MHRA Field Safety Notice: Medtronic Infusion sets (specific lot numbers)

September 2017

Medtronic MiniMed Infusion Sets – Recall of Specific Lot Numbers –
Potential over-delivery of insulin

Medtronic voluntarily recalled specific lots earlier this month. Every Medtronic pump users should have been contacted by now.

The specific lot numbers are:

Medtronic MiniMed Quick-set (MMT-394, 384, 399, 387, 398, 397, 386, 396)

Medtronic MiniMed Silhouette (MMT-377, 378, 384, 368, 381, 382, 383)

Medtronic MiniMed Sure-T (MMT-862, 862T, 864, 866, 874, 876, 884, 886)

Medtronic MiniMed Mio (MMT-921, 923, 925, 941, 943, 945, 961, 963, 965, 975)

Medtronic MiniMed Mio 30 (MMT-905, 906)

Patients are asked to go to www.mmc.medtronic-diabetes.com/look and determine if they are using recalled infusions sets. The website will prompt them to enter the REF and LOT numbers for all infusion sets in their possession. The website will tell them which infusion sets are part of this recall and which are not.

Patients are asked not to use any recalled infusion sets, but to discard them. Medtronic will replace the recalled infusion sets free of charge.

Click here to see the full Notice.

This entry was posted in MHRA Alerts and tagged , . Bookmark the permalink.